506900463 10/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6947287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAI-CHIEH HSIEH	05/21/2021
WEI-JHIH SU	05/25/2021
HONG-MING CHEN	05/25/2021
VEL SANKAR RAMACHANDRAN	05/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHUNGHWA PRECISION TEST TECH. CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.12, GONGYE 3RD RD., PINGZHEN DIST.,
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	324

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17491602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17032685992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET, SUITE 818

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109P001661US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU
SIGNATURE:	/ZHUO XU/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=109P001661US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=109P001661US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=109P001661US-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 506900463 REEL: 057665 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. 109P001661US

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): PROBE CARD DEVICE AND DUAL-ARM PROBE

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one)
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial Nofiled
U.S. Patent Noissued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One)
88 U.S. Patent rights only
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assigned shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date
of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application The above identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 15 USC
1001 by fine or imprisorment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first assignor) KAI-CHIEH HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH)
(Address) No.6, Aly. 13, Ln. 289, Sec. 1, Furlang Rd., Guanyin Dist., Taoyuan City 338, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of second Joint assignor, if any) WEI-JHIH SU (FAMILY NAME; SU)
(Address) 3F., No. 152-15, Sec. 1, Nantun Rd., West Dist., Taichiung City 403, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Hong-Ming Chen (FAMILY NAME: Chen)
(Address) No.12, Gongye 3rd Rd., Pingzhen Dist., Yaoyuan City 324, Tsiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of fourth joint
assignor, if any) VEL SANKAR RAMACHANDRAN (FAMILY NAME; RAMACHANDRAN)
(Address) No.12, Congye 3rd Rd., Pingzhen Dist, Taoyuan City 324, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of fifth joint assignor, if any)
(Address)
Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) reterred to in this agreement is (or are):

Page 1 of 3

-109P001661US

(Name of Assignee)	CHUNCHMA PRECISION	i tert tech co	מיוו ר
(Address of Assignee)			
(contraine of contraction)		21136	3.000
The sole or first ASSIGI	NEE is (Check One)		
	☐an individual		
	☐s partnership		
	Sa Corporation of To	aiwan, R.O.C.	(State or Country)
			-
The second A	SSIGNEE(S) (if any) referre	ed to in this agree	ment is (or are):
(Name of Assignes)			
(Address of Assignee)			***************************************
The second ASSIGNEE			
	∐an individual		
	☐a partriership		
	☐a Corporation of		(State or Country)
T Additional assignee	s are being named on separ	ately numbered s	heets attached hereto.
	•		
FULL BEENA	M8080		
		· · · · · · ·	each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable
successors and assigns		nave and do ner	reby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their
	colusive right to the invention	4,	
	· ·		in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and
			mination patents and patent applications relating to
the PATENT RIGHTS,		isade, ding re-exc	minisson paterns situ patern apprisationa relating se
		S 119 hased on :	any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
			eement, the ASSIGNCIR(S) hereby authorize(s) and
			rs Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S)
			ole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their
successors and assigns		interest, for the a	one use and supplied of said modern cutof, then
~		vominiminata ta sa	eid ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts
			any legat proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute
			issue applications, execute all necessary assignment
			SIGNEE(S), make all rightful paths, and generally do
		GNEETO), meas	uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
protection for said inver	tion,		
WARF hereby give here	Attorney sutharization to ins	act the Serial No	mber and filing date of the above-referenced Patent
Application when knows		sen are dense wa	under and using date of the above telephology testelle
i defense men anne interes	٠.		
	KAPCHIER HSIE	B (FAMI	Y NAME: HSIER)
LAT CHARL	1 arrest		and the second
KAL-CHUH	17776		~>1,05,71
(Signature	of sole or first essigner)		(Date)

PATENT REEL: 057665 FRAME: 0154

~109990166103

US HIRLIEW	(FAMILY NAME: SU.)	
(Dignature of Second Assignary)		
Hong-Ming Chen Less; - Ming Chen (Signature of third sessions)	(FAMILY NAME: Chon) 25/05/2021	
VEL SANKAR KAMACHANDRAN VEL SANKAR KAMACHANDRAN (Signstore of fourth assignor)	(FAMILY NAME: RAMACHANDRAN) 2.5.10.5.18621	
 	(PAMILY MAME:	See Jack and the second
(Signature of little assignor)	(Date)	

~ 109P001661U8

RECORDED: 10/01/2021

Page 3 of 3